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Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Ein cyf/Our ref:  MA/JH/1886/25 

Mike Hedges MS 
Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 
Welsh Parliament  
Cardiff Bay 
Cardiff 
CF99 1SN 

11 August 2025 

Dear Mike, 

In accordance with the inter-institutional relations agreement, I am writing to notify 
you that a Budget Cover Transfer between UK Government, Department for Science, 
Innovation and Technology (DSIT) and Welsh Government, to support digital inclusion 
activity in Wales has been agreed.  

The funding is made up of £185,418 (revenue) and £254,950 (capital) which will further our 
work aligned to the Digital Strategy for Wales, Mission Two, and the Well-being of Future 
Generations Act National Indicator, Status of digital inclusion. 

The funding is for Financial Year 2025-2026 only. 

• Welsh Government will share learnings and best practice for how the funding is used
to support digital inclusion with UK Government and devolved Governments. 

• Welsh Government will continue to be in open, engaged, dialogue with UK
Government and devolved Governments on approaches to tackling digital exclusion 
and work aligned to the Minimum Digital Living Standard (MDLS). 

I have also copied this letter to the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate 
Change and Rural Affairs, Huw Irranca-Davies MS and the chairs of the Social Justice 
Committee, Health and Social Care Committee, Economy, Trade, and Rural Affairs 
Committee, Local Government and Housing Committee, Children, Young People and 
Education Committee and the Climate Change, Environment, and Infrastructure Committee 
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Yours sincerely, 

 
 
Jane Hutt AS/MS 
Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd and Chief Whip 
Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros Gyfiawnder Cymdeithasol, y Trefnydd a’r Prif Chwip 




